2.4.03

F 2000 1005	^^ ^=		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	02-25-2	002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			559-018
Tab settings	\$		V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner	1019902	246	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Peter J. Dronzek, Jr.			Star Print Group
Wallace J. Zychowski		Internal Address	
Jeffrey P. Bau		Internal Addres	SS:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes 🏧 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment		4000 D	
		Street Address:	
Security Agreement 🖫 Cha	inge of Name		
Other			
		Waterto City:	wn <u>WI</u> State:Zip: 53094
Execution Date: September 11,1	4 2001	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new applica	tion, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	
09/888,121			-,
0.4	dition of a contract of the co	a. □.v. Mr.	
Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.		¼ Enclosed	
1185 Avenue of the Americas		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
New York, NY 10036			
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:			
	C)8-1540 	
City:State:Zip		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
OnyStateZIP			
D. Statement and aircrature	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and holiof	the foregoine info	rmation is true	ad correct and causette-te-de-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	ure roregoing into	imauon is true ar	iu correct and any attached copy
Edward A. Hedman, Reg. No. 22120	5	1 a zhe	October 31, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ges including cover sh	eet, attachments, an	d documents: 3
I MICH ED AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet infor	nation to:

02/22/2002

01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0527 Docket No.: <u>559-018</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which <u>we</u> acknowledge receipt, <u>we</u>, <u>Peter J. Dronzek, Jr. of 6 Poe Road, Thornwood, NY 10594, Wallace</u> J. Zychowski of 409 Saginaw, Norway, MI 49870 and Jeffry P. Bau of 125 Spencer Court, Iron Mountain, MI 49801, sell and assign to NorthStar Print Group, a Corporation having a place of business at 5100 West Brown Deer Road, Milwaukee, WI 53223, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in LABELS WITH REMOVABLE SECTION FOR IN-MOLD PRODUCTION OF IN-MOLD LABELED MOLDED CONTAINERS, Attorney Docket No. 559-018, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent, filed June 22, 2001, Serial No. 09/888,121, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NorthStar Print Group, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SEPTEMBER 11TH, 2001

September 14^{7H}, 2001 September 14^{7H}, 2001

State of)
County of
This // day of <u>Newtoniel</u> , 2001, before me personally came the above-named <u>Peter J. Dronzek</u> , <u>Jr.</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC its - 5-//-0-3
State of Michigan)
County of Dicknson) ss.:
This 14th day of September , 2001, before me personally came the above-named Wallace J.Zychowski, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth NOTARY PUBLIC NANCY A LARSEN Notary Public Dickinson Co. Mi Notary Public Dickinson Co. Mi
This 14th day of Setpember , 2001, before me personally came the above-named Jeffry P. Bau, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
C:\wP51\PT0\559-018.AST Wickers Co. M/ Opmin Extres Sopt 25, 2002

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0529